102406648

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 3.28.03 1 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PUIG USA Compar, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 9 Skyline Drive ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Hawthorne State: NY Zip: 10532 □ Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other ____ Association A ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
 ☐Yes
 ☐No ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3 Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger □ Corporation-State New York ☐ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) E xecution date: December 31, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No 4 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,464,171 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lorin S. Fine 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 767 5th Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 23-0800 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Phyllis Eremitaggio Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/€1/2003 GTDN11 00000089 230800 1464171 01 | C:8523 40.00 CH

NY1 \ 175175\01\P6RR01!.DOC\68625.0027

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0336

Weil. Gotshal & Manges LLP

767 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10153 (212) 310-8000

FAX: (212) 310-8007

BRUSSELS
BUDAPEST
DALLAS
FRANKFURT
HOUSTON
LONDON
MIAMI
PRAGUE
SILICON VALLEY
SINGAPORE
WARSAW
WASHINGTON, D.C.

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE

(212)735-4853

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

BOX: ASSIGNMENTS

TRADEMARK - CHANGE OF NAME

The enclosed Recordation Form is to inform you that the owner of the referenced trademark has changed its name from Compar, Inc. to PUIG USA, effective December 31, 1998. We submit this request for recordation.

It is requested that the enclosed self-addressed and stamped post card be marked "Received" and returned to the undersigned.

Please charge the total fee of \$40.00 for one (1) property and any additional fees to **Deposit Account No. 23-0800 (Attorney Docket No. 68625.0027)**.

Respectfully submitted, WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Date: March 28, 2003

By:

hyllis Eremitaggio

Trademark Specialist

NY1:\1175176\01\P6RS01!.DOC\68625.0027

RECORDED: 03/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0337